
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Amber Jack (18-6)
Loss: Amber West (13-9)
HBP: None
PB: Kristen Fettes
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bob Crunkleton First: Charles Smith 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 137   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 1
Florida Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

# 25 Barry (30-10, 4-3 SSC / 4-3) -vs- Florida Tech (34-18, 10-3
SSC / 10-3) 3/31/2007 at Melbourne, Fla. (Bottge Field)

Barry 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shyla Rider cf 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Cristina DeTagle rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ashley Loose lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Maile Keeney dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Sara Hipson dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amanda Goelz 1b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Holli Davis 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amber Jack p 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Ali Perantoni ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brittany Anderson c 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Danielle Rezendes 2b/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 4 3 1 7 2

2B: Brittany Anderson (1)
SH: Holli Davis (2)
CS: Danielle Rezendes (1)
E: Ali Perantoni (1)

Florida Tech 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Danielle Stanley cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ashley Coleman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Laura Chisena ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Katie Naumoff 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Kristen Fettes c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ashley Lugo dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rebecca Cavazos pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ida Danielson 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jen Wise lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alexandrea Wiegand 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Leah Tymeson rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Amber West p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 0 5 0 0 6 5

2B: Katie Naumoff (1)
SH: Ida Danielson (1); Leah Tymeson (1)
E: Danielle Stanley (1)

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amber Jack (W, 18-6) 11.0 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 36 38 12 14 –
Totals 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 36 38 12 14

Florida Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amber West (L, 13-9) 11.0 4 3 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 35 38 15 9 –
Totals 4 3 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 35 38 15 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Top of 1st BUS FTS
Rider struck out looking. 0 0
DeTagle grounded out to p. 0 0
Loose struck out swinging. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 1st BUS FTS
Stanley grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Chisena grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Naumoff doubled to left center. 0 0
Fettes flied out to lf. 0 0

Barry - Top of 2nd BUS FTS
Keeney singled through the left side. 0 0
Rezendes pinch ran for Keeney. 0 0
/  for Rezendes. 0 0
Goelz popped up to c. 0 0
Davis lined out to 2b. 0 0
Rezendes out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 2nd BUS FTS
Keeney to dh for Rezendes. 0 0
Rezendes to 2b. 0 0
Lugo grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Danielson grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Wise grounded out to ss. 0 0

Barry - Top of 3rd BUS FTS
Jack struck out swinging. 0 0
Perantoni flied out to cf. 0 0
Anderson struck out swinging. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 3rd BUS FTS
Wiegand popped up to 3b. 0 0
Tymeson grounded out to ss. 0 0
Stanley struck out swinging. 0 0

Barry - Top of 4th BUS FTS
Rider struck out swinging. 0 0
DeTagle grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Loose struck out looking. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 4th BUS FTS
Chisena flied out to lf. 0 0
Naumoff grounded out to ss. 0 0
Fettes flied out to lf. 0 0

Barry - Top of 5th BUS FTS
Keeney fouled out to c. 0 0
Goelz flied out to cf. 0 0



Davis grounded out to p. 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida Tech - Top of 5th BUS FTS
Lugo reached on a fielding error by ss. 0 0
Cavazos pinch ran for Lugo. 0 0
Danielson out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Cavazos advanced to second. 0 0
Wise grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Wiegand fouled out to c. 0 0

Barry - Top of 6th BUS FTS
Lugo to dh for Cavazos. 0 0
Jack popped up to ss. 0 0
Perantoni grounded out to p. 0 0
Anderson flied out to lf. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 6th BUS FTS
Tymeson struck out swinging. 0 0
Stanley grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Chisena singled up the middle. 0 0
Naumoff struck out swinging. 0 0

Barry - Top of 7th BUS FTS
Rider flied out to lf. 0 0
DeTagle singled to third base, bunt. 0 0
Loose popped into double play 1b to 2b; DeTagle out on the play. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 7th BUS FTS
Fettes singled up the middle. 0 0
Lugo popped into double play p to 2b; Fettes out on the play. 0 0
Danielson singled up the middle. 0 0
Wise flied out to rf. 0 0

Barry - Top of 8th BUS FTS
Keeney walked. 0 0
Hipson to dh for Keeney. 0 0
Goelz popped up to ss. 0 0
Davis out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Hipson advanced to second. 0 0
Jack grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 8th BUS FTS
Wiegand singled down the lf line. 0 0
Tymeson out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Wiegand advanced to second. 0 0
Coleman pinch hit for Stanley. 0 0
Coleman struck out swinging. 0 0
Chisena struck out swinging. 0 0

Barry - Top of 9th BUS FTS
Stanley to cf for Coleman. 0 0
Perantoni grounded out to ss. 0 0
Anderson flied out to lf. 0 0
Rider grounded out to p. 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida Tech - Top of 9th BUS FTS
Naumoff struck out looking. 0 0
Fettes flied out to lf. 0 0
Lugo flied out to lf. 0 0

Barry - Top of 10th BUS FTS
DeTagle struck out swinging. 0 0
Loose flied out to lf. 0 0
Hipson popped up to 2b. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 10th BUS FTS
Danielson grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Wise grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Wiegand popped up to 3b. 0 0

Barry - Top of 11th BUS FTS
Goelz reached on a fielding error by cf, advanced to second on the error. 0 0
Davis out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Goelz advanced to third. 0 0
Jack reached on a fielder's choice. 0 0
Perantoni popped up to p, bunt. 0 0
Anderson doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Jack scored, unearned; Goelz scored, unearned. 2 0
Anderson advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
Rider singled to left field, RBI; Anderson scored, unearned. 3 0
DeTagle popped up to p, bunt. 3 0

Florida Tech - Top of 11th BUS FTS
Tymeson popped up to 3b. 3 0
Stanley flied out to lf. 3 0
Chisena grounded out to 3b. 3 0


